Government of Jammu and Kashmir, Skill Development Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar.

Subject: - New Procedure for release of funds under CSS-nomination of officer thereof.

Government Order No: - 93-JK(DSD) of 2021

Dated: - 06 -12-2021.

Mr. Gulzar Ahmad Shah, Assistant Director (P&S) shall visit the official website of Ministry of Skill Development & Entrepreneurship & other concerned ministries on daily basis for verifying sanctions uploaded by GoI under CSS for timely authorization of funds to Single Nodal Account as per the guidelines issued vide O.M No. 1(13)PFMS/FCD/2021 dated 23-03-2021 by Department of Expenditure, Ministry of Finance GoI.

By order of Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/(Dr. Asgar Hassan Samoon), IAS
Principal Secretary to the Government

No:- DSD-Acctt/34/2021-02-Skill Dev Deptt.

Dated:- 06-12-2021.

Copy to the:-

1. Financial Commissioner, Finance Department.

- 2. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affair, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 3. Mission Director, J&K Skill Development Mission, Jammu/Srinagar.

4. Director, Skill Development, J&K, Jammu/Srinagar.

5. Director, Craft Development Institute Srinagar.

6. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K, Jammu/Srinagar.

7. Secretary, J&K Board of Technical Education.

8. Principal, Food Craft Institute, Jammu.

Concerned Officer for compliance.

10. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, Skill Development Department, for Information of Principal Secretary.

11. In charge website.

12. Government order files (w.2.s.c).

(Lateef Almad Poswal)

Director Finance, Skill Development Department

2